

ST/AI/158/Amend.4  
21 July 1964

## ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: CERTIFYING OFFICERS - 1964 ACCOUNTS

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/158 dated 10 January 1964 (Certifying Officers - 1964 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. On page 4 under account 01552-101 delete the name of D. Miron as certifying officer and insert the name of H.E. Reymond as certifying officer.
2. On page 9 under accounts 03113-001 and 03813-001 delete the name of M.I. Davies as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of F. Chell as certifying officer.
3. On page 9 under accounts 03112-001 and 03812-001 insert the name of J. Blades as alternate certifying officer.
4. On page 9 under accounts for the Department of Trusteeship and Non-Self-Governing Territories delete the name of W.F. Cottrell as certifying officer and insert the name of J.F. Hayley as certifying officer.
5. On pages 9 and 10 under accounts for the Office of Public Information delete the name of M.I. Davies as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of F. Chell as alternate certifying officer.
6. On page 10 under accounts for the Office of Conference Services insert the name of J. Blades as alternate certifying officer.
7. On page 10 under accounts for the Library insert the name of J. Blades as alternate certifying officer.
8. On page 18 under accounts 10320-503, 10320-504 and 10320-506 insert the name of G. Moucheraud as alternate certifying officer.
9. On page 18 under accounts 10620-572 through 10620-577, 10620-581 and 10620-582 delete the name of J. Groesbeck as certifying officer and insert the name of L. Vladimirov as certifying officer. Insert the name of J. Groesbeck as an alternate certifying officer for the above accounts.

10. On page 19 under accounts 10720-421, 10720-422 and 10720-423 delete the name of M.I. Davies as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of F. Chell as alternate certifying officer.
11. On pages 25 and 26 under accounts for the Economic Commission for Latin America insert the name of D. Cadauid as alternate certifying officer effective 13 July 1964.
12. On page 29 under accounts 32300-003 through 32300-680 insert the name of J. Blades as alternate certifying officer.
13. On page 29 under accounts for the Visitors' Service - Headquarters delete the name of M.I. Davies as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of F. Chell as alternate certifying officer.
14. On page 29 under accounts 32300-300, 32300-400, 32300-450 and 32300-680 insert the name of G. Moucheraud as alternate certifying officer.
15. On page 30 under accounts 33002-000 for Pisa delete the name of G. Speedie as certifying officer and insert the name of E.G. Moore as certifying officer. Under the same accounts for Gaza delete the name of A. Kunnen as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of S. Bendeck as alternate certifying officer.
16. On page 33 under accounts 40000-000 through 90000-000 insert the name of E. Beique as alternate certifying officer.

(Signed) B.R. TURNER  
Controller